Bib
Number

111
190

26
164
110
184
223

96

28
225

27
167
195
149
198
220
116
192
227
129
196
206
137
128

85
200
221

First Name Last Name
Breanne Morton
Marina Nimmo
Katie Volk
Rebecca Shapiro
Sydney Collins
Hayley Allen
Anna Kurnizki
Tracy Rains
Kastle Likens
Barb Pressentin
Katherine Valentine
Kirsten Gwynn
Kaitlin Speer
Keesee Bennett McDonnell
Noelle Hutchinson
Lorraine Mason
Mary Roit
Cheryl Dunlap
Karen Black
Paige Stoyer
Sue Freeborn
Alysha Irvin
Emily Lariviere
Erin Sutton
Julie Parkin
Kelsey Sayre
Lillith Hiatt

First Run
Time
28.91
29.51
31.05
31.18
31.34
31.61
31.74
32.90
33.21
35.08
35.63
37.33
37.94
38.33
38.76
41.77
42.89
4321
44.08
44.18
4494
45.92
46.22
47.48
48.04
49.65
49.66

1st Run
Course
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Second Run
Time

DNF
32.98
34.94
34.37
DNF
32.84
35.38
DSQ
34.61
37.65
0.00
40.14
42.79
42.70
DNF
44.22
42.73
44.72
43.33
47.47
0.00
47.00
0.00
53.97
47.97
51.03
51.62

2nd Run
Course

T e S T T T N e B

[ T T T e S S

[

R T S

Fastest
Time

28.91
29.51
31.05
31.18
31.34
31.61
31.74
32.90
33.21
35.08
35.63
37.33
37.94
38.33
38.76
41.77
42.73
43.21
43.33
44.18
44.94
45.92
46.22
47.48
47.97
49.65
49.66



Bib
Number
66
112
191
61
119
60
113
126
202
204
59
97
29
51
226
130
87
162
64
89
133
80
83
136
50
185
163
86
197
194
84
160
134
35
135
161
82
165
78
174
32
14
76
208
169
172
81
131
222
179
115
228
224
205
30
203
148
209
168
147
57

First Name

Peter
Steve
Adam
Christian
Kyle
Dale
Eric
Mark
Scott
Gary
Andrew
Jon
Yuta
Otto
Alex
Matthew
Barrett
Scott
Bruce
Ray
George
Bill
Gary
Craig
Karl
Emerson
Matt
Aaron
Joseph
Dennis
Jeff
Brian
Charles Joseph
Mike
Erik
Zach
Robert
Dave
Adam
Phil
Greg
Conrad
Andy
Troy
Peter
David
John
Ari
Thomas
Mario
Tony
Geoff
Ken
Josiah
Matt
Zachary
Carl
Evan
Ben
Eric
Andy

Last Name

Dodd
Sarich
Miller

Bennett
Taylor
Parshall
Chapman
Crawford
Morrison
Matusow
Murphy
Rains
Naganuma
Lisle
Moreland
Schmidt
Strand
Bellis
Parshall
Fujii
MacDonald
Brown
Gunderson
Havlinek
Lisle
Lenon
Zellers
Sawyer
Leitschuh
Dries
Kingsbury
Young
Seaman
Long
Hicks
Schroeder
Glynn
Baumgartner

Olson

Mant

Estell
Foord

Sorensen
Fischer
Kanda
Novak
Chartier
Hoffman
Handley
Musil
Roit
Crowther
Loop
Akin
Hastie
Johnson
Stuebing
Parsons
Ott
Stuebing
Hobart

First Run
Time
25.58
26.40
26.68
27.38
27.75
28.71
29.19
29.24
29.49
30.04
30.16
30.37
30.66
30.78
31.12
31.21
3148
31.50
31.58
31.83
32.38
32.39
32.47
32.74
32.76
32.83
33.08
33.25
33.78
41.19
33.60
33.72
33.74
33.96
34.27
34.41
34.55
35.25
35.29
35.29
35.44
35.65
35.72
36.94
36.95
37.03
37.23
37.38
37.41
37.75
39.35
39.73
40.37
40.71
41.47
41.71
41.95
42.04
50.30
75.65
DNF

1st Run
Course
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Second Run
Time

28.49
DNF
27.68
44.83
30.49
30.94
30.36
33.21
DNF
DNF
31.73
33.46
32.29
32.78
33.72
32.61
33.49
33.41
32.57
DNF
35.12
DNF
33.14
DNF
34.97
34.54
DNF
35.17
33.39
33.53
35.32
36.75
35.75
37.69
37.84
36.06
36.90
38.21
36.91
37.72
DNF
38.66
38.94
0.00
38.70
38.21
40.73
38.69
0.00
40.02
41.28
42.01
39.92
44.37
42.10
44.64
47.28
43.82
61.40
112.09
0.00

2nd Run
Course
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Fastest
Time

25.58
26.40
26.68
27.38
27.75
28.71
29.19
29.24
29.49
30.04
30.16
30.37
30.66
30.78
31.12
31.21
31.48
31.50
31.58
31.83
32.38
32.39
32.47
32.74
32.76
32.83
33.08
33.25
33.39
33.53
33.60
33.72
33.74
33.96
34.27
34.41
34.55
35.25
35.29
35.29
35.44
35.65
35.72
36.94
36.95
37.03
37.23
37.38
37.41
37.75
39.35
39.73
39.92
40.71
41.47
41.71
41.95
42.04
50.30
75.65

DNF



