

Bib Number	First Name	Last Name	First Run Time	1st Run Course	Second Run Time	2nd Run Course	Fastest Time
111	Breanne	Morton	28.91	b	DNF	r	28.91
190	Marina	Nimmo	29.51	b	32.98	r	29.51
26	Katie	Volk	31.05	b	34.94	r	31.05
164	Rebecca	Shapiro	31.18	b	34.37	r	31.18
110	Sydney	Collins	31.34	b	DNF	r	31.34
184	Hayley	Allen	31.61	b	32.84	r	31.61
223	Anna	Kurnizki	31.74	b	35.38	r	31.74
96	Tracy	Rains	32.90	b	DSQ	r	32.90
28	Kastle	Likens	33.21	b	34.61	r	33.21
225	Barb	Pressentin	35.08	b	37.65	r	35.08
27	Katherine	Valentine	35.63	b	0.00		35.63
167	Kirsten	Gwynn	37.33	b	40.14	r	37.33
195	Kaitlin	Speer	37.94	b	42.79	r	37.94
149	Keesee	Bennett McDonnell	38.33	b	42.70	r	38.33
198	Noelle	Hutchinson	38.76	b	DNF	r	38.76
220	Lorraine	Mason	41.77	b	44.22	r	41.77
116	Mary	Roit	42.89	b	42.73	r	42.73
192	Cheryl	Dunlap	43.21	b	44.72	r	43.21
227	Karen	Black	44.08	b	43.33	r	43.33
129	Paige	Stoyer	44.18	b	47.47	r	44.18
196	Sue	Freeborn	44.94	b	0.00		44.94
206	Alysha	Irvin	45.92	b	47.00	r	45.92
137	Emily	Lariviere	46.22	r	0.00		46.22
128	Erin	Sutton	47.48	b	53.97	r	47.48
85	Julie	Parkin	48.04	b	47.97	r	47.97
200	Kelsey	Sayre	49.65	b	51.03	r	49.65
221	Lillith	Hiatt	49.66	b	51.62	r	49.66

Bib Number	First Name	Last Name	First Run Time	1st Run Course	Second Run Time	2nd Run Course	Fastest Time
66	Peter	Dodd	25.58	b	28.49	r	25.58
112	Steve	Sarich	26.40	b	DNF	r	26.40
191	Adam	Miller	26.68	b	27.68	r	26.68
61	Christian	Bennett	27.38	b	44.83	r	27.38
119	Kyle	Taylor	27.75	b	30.49	r	27.75
60	Dale	Parshall	28.71	b	30.94	r	28.71
113	Eric	Chapman	29.19	b	30.36	r	29.19
126	Mark	Crawford	29.24	b	33.21	r	29.24
202	Scott	Morrison	29.49	b	DNF	r	29.49
204	Gary	Matusow	30.04	b	DNF	r	30.04
59	Andrew	Murphy	30.16	b	31.73	r	30.16
97	Jon	Rains	30.37	b	33.46	r	30.37
29	Yuta	Naganuma	30.66	b	32.29	r	30.66
51	Otto	Lisle	30.78	b	32.78	r	30.78
226	Alex	Moreland	31.12	b	33.72	r	31.12
130	Matthew	Schmidt	31.21	b	32.61	r	31.21
87	Barrett	Strand	31.48	b	33.49	r	31.48
162	Scott	Bellis	31.50	b	33.41	r	31.50
64	Bruce	Parshall	31.58	b	32.57	r	31.58
89	Ray	Fujii	31.83	b	DNF	r	31.83
133	George	MacDonald	32.38	b	35.12	r	32.38
80	Bill	Brown	32.39	b	DNF	r	32.39
83	Gary	Gunderson	32.47	b	33.14	r	32.47
136	Craig	Havlinek	32.74	b	DNF	r	32.74
50	Karl	Lisle	32.76	b	34.97	r	32.76
185	Emerson	Lenon	32.83	b	34.54	r	32.83
163	Matt	Zellers	33.08	b	DNF	r	33.08
86	Aaron	Sawyer	33.25	b	35.17	r	33.25
197	Joseph	Leitschuh	33.78	b	33.39	r	33.39
194	Dennis	Dries	41.19	b	33.53	r	33.53
84	Jeff	Kingsbury	33.60	b	35.32	r	33.60
160	Brian	Young	33.72	b	36.75	r	33.72
134	Charles Joseph	Seaman	33.74	b	35.75	r	33.74
35	Mike	Long	33.96	b	37.69	r	33.96
135	Erik	Hicks	34.27	b	37.84	r	34.27
161	Zach	Schroeder	34.41	b	36.06	r	34.41
82	Robert	Glynn	34.55	b	36.90	r	34.55
165	Dave	Baumgartner	35.25	b	38.21	r	35.25
78	Adam	Olson	35.29	b	36.91	r	35.29
174	Phil	Mant	35.29	b	37.72	r	35.29
32	Greg	Estell	35.44	b	DNF	r	35.44
14	Conrad	Foord	35.65	b	38.66	r	35.65
76	Andy	Sorensen	35.72	b	38.94	r	35.72
208	Troy	Fischer	36.94	r	0.00		36.94
169	Peter	Kanda	36.95	b	38.70	r	36.95
172	David	Novak	37.03	b	38.21	r	37.03
81	John	Chartier	37.23	b	40.73	r	37.23
131	Ari	Hoffman	37.38	b	38.69	r	37.38
222	Thomas	Handley	37.41	b	0.00		37.41
179	Mario	Musil	37.75	b	40.02	r	37.75
115	Tony	Roit	39.35	b	41.28	r	39.35
228	Geoff	Crowther	39.73	b	42.01	r	39.73
224	Ken	Loop	40.37	b	39.92	r	39.92
205	Josiah	Akin	40.71	b	44.37	r	40.71
30	Matt	Hastie	41.47	b	42.10	r	41.47
203	Zachary	Johnson	41.71	b	44.64	r	41.71
148	Carl	Stuebing	41.95	b	47.28	r	41.95
209	Evan	Parsons	42.04	b	43.82	r	42.04
168	Ben	Ott	50.30	b	61.40	r	50.30
147	Eric	Stuebing	75.65	b	112.09	r	75.65
57	Andy	Hobart	DNF	b	0.00		DNF